

BYLAW NO. 2024-03

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH A BASE TAX

The Council of the District of Katepwa in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

Whereas the *Municipalities Act* Section 290, Subsection (1) provides that Council may, by bylaw:

- 1. Establish a base amount of tax on land with or without improvements.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 290, Subsection (1), a base tax calculated in accordance with Section 3 and 4 shall apply to the classes of property listed within the District of Katepwa.
- 3. The amount calculated as a base tax on land, excluding agriculture, shall not be less than **Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars** (\$250.00).
- 4. The amount calculated as a base tax on agricultural land shall be **Two Hundred Dollars (\$175.00).**
- 5. Bylaw No. 1-2018 of the District of Katepwa is hereby repealed.
- 6. This bylaw shall come into force and take effect when adopted by

Council.	
(Seal)	Mayor
	Administrator
Certified a true and correct copy of Bylaw 2024-03 passed by Council of the District of Katepwa at a meeting held on the 19 day of March 2024.	

CAO